LIST OF ARTICLES

CONTRIBUTED TO Apple Daily 7.11.2005 BeREAEE — HBRK RERE
NEWSPAPER 14.11.2005 BeREAEE — RESEBRAIE
COLUMNS 21.11.2005 BeREAEE — EnilkAMAN
(April 2005 — March 2006) 28.11.2005 BeREAEE — ERREESEIED
5.12.2005 BoREAES — REESEMNEEMS
12.12.2005 BeREAES — EFESRBE=
HK Daily News 3.4.2005 Bef — BIMEE IMAMK
17.4.2005 BelF - BIZESRERES
2.5.2005 el — ARESREERRER
9.5.2005 BefF — M REERAINIBRTS TA
22.5.2005 el — BEB4AAHERES
5.6.2005 Beff — AlEBZR2MmaES
27.6.2005 Beff — (BLEM) BREREERED
3.7.2005 Beff — RESERETEES
25.7.2005 Beff — 822K  wEe + AARE
15.8.2005 Bl — ARIESINARHBESETE
5.9.2005 Beff — RERBERL THRIEK
19.9.2005 el — BeRABAEREN
3.10.2005 BT — BEESPNAFTEECEH
24.10.2005 el — BLaES BERMRE
7.11.2005 BeF — REESEOAIRE
28.11.2005 Bl — BB RRERE
18.12.2005 Beff — BEATZ2NRES
3.1.2006 Beff — THeES BIRERE
22.1.2006 Bl — BiESFEFRHE
13.2.2006 Beff — REESBHMBED
6.3.2006 Bl - BeEN ARAuw
HK Economic Times 15.4.2005 EalhE — EaaiEZ REWBEE
22.4.2005 BehE — R B EE R 0 ®R
29.4.2005 EehE — BT EREREIRE
6.5.2005 BebhE — BRHFIEEEE ERE
13.5.2005 BehE - 2HINEHBES
20.5.2005 BehE - ARSANSEAESHE
27.5.2005 BebhE — wESRBIER RN
3.6.2005 BebhE — RS REBEFRERE
10.6.2005 BehE — RESRERZAFTEET
17.6.2005 HePE — #EERES ZRTEE
24.6.2005 BehE — B ERTEHEER
1.7.2005 HEEPhE — XREABRRERELRE
8.7.2005 BebhE — EEHAAIEEERES
15.7.2005 BehE — RINTREESRES
22.7.2005 BehE — REERES TREAAE
29.7.2005 BehE — BeRBTEEAS IR
5.8.2005 BehhE — ARESNESHERESHE
12.8.2005 BebhE — REAESKE B BRER
19.8.2005 BebhhE — RERBESTHMIER
26.8.2005 HehE — BEAXCEMRRES
2.9.2005 BehE — EECEE EXERR
9.9.2005 Bl - SIREHEAEEERR
16.9.2005 BehE — BeRAGHREH
23.9.2005 BehE — HEESHEHREERELX
30.9.2005 BelhE — BBSHRNAFRE
7.9.2005 BebhE — HERFELIEKE
14.10.2005 BehE — EHRESEMELS
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LIST OF ARTICLES
CONTRIBUTED TO
NEWSPAPER
COLUMNS

(April 2005 — March 2006)

Jump, Ming Pao

Metropolis Daily

21.10.2005
28.10.2005
11.11.2005
18.11.2005
25.11.2005
2.12.2005
9.12.2005
16.12.2005
23.12.2005
6.1.2006
13.1.2006
27.1.2006
3.2.2006
10.2.2006
17.2.2006
24.2.2006
3.3.2006
10.3.2006
17.3.2006
24.3.2006
31.3.2006
7.4.2006

20.5.2005
8.7.2005
16.9.2005
28.10.2005
24.2.2006

15.7.2005
22.7.2005
29.7.2005
5.8.2005
12.8.2005
19.8.2005
26.8.2005
5.9.2005
9.9.2005
15.9.2005
22.9.2005
6.10.2005
20.10.2005
27.10.2005
3.10.2005
10.11.2005
17.11.2005
24.11.2005
1.12.2005
8.12.2005
15.12.2005
22.12.2005
29.12.2005
5.1.2006
12.1.2006
19.1.2006

BElE - BERENE MRERARE
BelE - FREEAESRRHAS
BElE — BESRVERE

BelhE - RREEE2ERGRE

EebE - RKiEEmE EEFES
ez - RORKERERRIKRE
EebhE - BRALAZMRES
BEhE - FHETBKEEE

‘ez — REESOERA AR
BEhE - BLUERHESER

BElhe - ERESIEEE

BEhE - REOEESTERELH
EehEz — AN ETRES

Balhz - ZEEY DREAL

BElE - BXERIXEARR
EelhE - BEEIMHR ENBEE
EelhE - BEEXEANAREE
BehE - BIEERESD

B2z — B RER 6557 AT
EebE - BEAAETHRERKGE
BehE - BEEREAN AREHES
B2z — BRERKTIREE
DBRRESRE REREDER

BT RIRIE ST S
BRINEAF R EARES

BEEREEEER

RERRNG BENERE

EoRRERT — NAFEHE
EeREERE - BERRENEME
BeREERE - V8RR SRIEESZA
BeREERE — BESESTERE
BeREERT — THRIBIARRIBERRT MR
BELERERE — AEALTESRKEAR
BERREMTI - BIRERES
EoRasEE - EERESRERS
REESERTE — RERES =M FHIAE]
EeRakEt - RAEEBERRKRE
ReREERET — RERFESE THRER
BERREWET — BEEEESTIERD
BeRHEERT — REREHF KD
EeREERI - BEeREAEAERER
BeREEREI - REESLESRARTS
BeRRERI - EeKBERKEES
EeREERI - ARGERERESKRE
BeERBHE — ABSRBESND R
EeREERI - BESEFBIRETEE
BEESERTE - GREREAFHNER
EeRaBEE — FBATARRES
EoRaSEE - BRESAREEE
BeEaERT - RIERESES EBEBEE
REEGERT - BREXEAXBEEE
EeRnEEE — RENTEREHREES
BERRERT — RELIENRES Y
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LIST OF ARTICLES
CONTRIBUTED TO

26.1.2006 BoRsERE — EEMESE 30 Re Mk
EI(I;ZXVUS ;ﬁEER 2.2.2006 BeRSBE T — RINEIGRTES BRI R
, 16.2.2006 BoRsEREE — BV AREAL
(April 2005 — March 2006) s - NN e
23.2.2006 BeRSERT — BEEIZRESHATH
2.3.2006 BeE=ERE — BBESPN AR ERZE
9.3.2006 BeE=EWRTE — B HEEENERRS
16.3.2006 RoESERT - SBRBREFEMNRE
23.3.2006 HeERE AT — RERESNEEE
30.3.2006 EoEREEE — BREATHEEEDR
Sing Pao 25.4.2005 BIES BB REEE
29.4.2005 EHIZDRERESP,O
22.9.2005 BREESABEIKER
13.10.2005 HEESRERESKE
27.10.2005 BeAZW ARKERE
10.11.2005 RERES S AL ERRR
24.11.2005 HEES RRRTARELL G
6.12.2005 BRIEEERESFES
23.12.2005 BEATERMRES
12.1.2006 ZERTT REES
7.2.2006 BEESE (WEHEER] ES
Sing Tao 19.2.2006 ZHEL ZEe — RERERI BRI
26.2.2006 ZEL e — FRAARERES
5.3.2006 ZEAL ZHEE — JEEBXRRERBREE
12.3.2006 ZEAL ZEE — PERBRESRLRETE
19.3.2006 ZB@L %S - LERRTER
26.3.2006 ZEAL ZHEe - @IgTBEEFED
Ta Kung Pao 3.4.2005 EZEES — NEZBRAES
10.4.2005 EREEE — ERRRRERES
17.4.2005 ZHEES — 2NHAREEETRES
24.4.2005 EEES — BRESRRERZ
1.5.2005 ZHEES - EIHCEERES
8.5.2005 EHREES - BREEREERS
15.5.2005 EHEES — KEMRINT ARz
22.5.2005 EZEBEE — R [HERESHE]
5.6.2005 EEHDS — BESRERRK
19.6.2005 EEHS — (ELEM) BRBEBREARES
26.6.2005 ZHEES — RESHRAEH
10.7.2005 ZHEES — XAANEBERBESEE
17.7.2005 ZHEES — TENERTEARER
24.7.2005 RS - RESWBTERTERESHR
31.7.2005 ZHEES — VRBERERIRES
7.8.2005 EiEWHe — ARERA2HEBES
14.8.2005 EHRES - REREESEIEIEK
21.8.2005 EHEES — RAESWE G BRER
28.8.2005 EHRES - AENEL2HERES
4.9.2005 EEHS — BEEXERRESER
11.9.2005 ZRES - aHRESRBRITIRS
18.9.2005 ZRES - BB INEHBRES
25.9.2005 EHES - MEESHATHE
9.10.2005 RGBS - BESARTEAIREZ—
16.10.2005 ETEES — B RMEERZER
23.10.2005 EE#ES — BoRiEe AREEE
30.10.2005 EiEES — ZREEM THACKREFRE
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LIST OF ARTICLES
CONTRIBUTED TO
NEWSPAPER
COLUMNS

(April 2005 — March 2006)

Wen Wei Po

6.11.2005
13.11.2005
20.11.2005
27.11.2005
4.12.2005
11.12.2005
18.12.2005
25.12.2005
1.1.2006
8.1.2006
15.1.2006
22.1.2006
12.2.2006
19.2.2006
26.2.2006
5.3.2006
12.3.2006
19.3.2006
26.3.2006

1.4.2005
8.4.2005
15.4.2005
22.4.2005
29.4.2005
6.5.2005
13.5.2005
27.5.2005
3.6.2005
10.6.2005
17.6.2005
24.6.2005
1.7.2005
8.7.2005
15.7.2005
22.7.2005
29.7.2005
5.8.2005
12.8.2005
19.8.2005
26.8.2005
2.9.2005
9.9.2005
16.9.2005
23.9.2005
30.9.2005
7.10.2005
14.10.2005
21.10.2005
28.10.2005
4.11.2005
11.11.2005
18.11.2005
25.11.2005

EREHEe - RERZESIERR
ZHEES — B CERTERERE
EZREe - YEESBEFERAKRKE
EHEES - EBFESRIVBTE R
EHES - ERBREETEENRE
EHES — BERBIREARA T2 NARESTE
EHEES — BHESBRUMEES
A — REESIERABER LS
EHES - 2ERCTHAES
EHEES - BESHEBSHT
EHEES - HBRESITIEEERRHEHE
EZiEHES - BWEEYEREE
EHEES — BXHESEEMMHER
EHEES - CREREEZCAES NH
EZEEE - BEAIEBESHALH
EHES - BESIEANEL
£HEES - ERRBRFECTEME
EHEES - AESREBRBESNSETE
EHEES - AESHERBESHN DR
FE B TARAE S B

ET T RERES
ABREZNBNAES
RIESERE RS
SRTES AR EHIE R E
BRHREEZBREEE

BRI NZaES#ER

& B RARPE AR 8
BESREBESBRE
BESRERZEZRE

CEeA) BRBERESES
BIESTIBE R HE
BEESRTANEL
BRITAR B2 s S B+
BEEA [REZAXE] 2—
BRERTENRECEEE
BESWBETRTEES
AESEATESH DR
ARIESHARHARTESTE
BIEBRBESIER
BI¥RERBESEMT

EEBR REEBNIITA
BEEBRAEERR

B RAGAEAESH
HEESARIENRE
BESHRNAFERE

Be RRBIREE AN

B BB e E R 3R

BLRES BREMRE

2REM ELEE
REESEDBIRE
ESEIPRIBINEHES
HEES T ERELLF
EHES — BRPRERE
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LIST OF ARTICLES
CONTRIBUTED TO
NEWSPAPER
COLUMNS

(April 2005 — March 2006)

Capital Entrepreneur

Hong Kong Entrepreneur

Capital - HMC

Recruit
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2.12.2005
9.12.2005
16.12.2005
23.12.2005
30.12.2005
6.1.2006
13.1.2006
20.1.2006
27.1.2006
3.2.2006
10.2.2006
17.2.2006
24.2.2006
3.3.2006
10.3.2006
17.3.2006
24.3.2006
31.3.2006

4.2005
5.2005
7.2005
8.2005
9.2005
10.2005

4.2005
5.2005
7.2005
3.2006

1.2006
2.2006
3.2006

5.8.2005
12.8.2005
19.8.2005
26.8.2005
9.9.2005
16.9.2005
26.9.2005
5.10.2005
14.10.2005
28.10.2005
4.11.2005
18.11.2005
25.11.2005
2.12.2005
9.12.2005
16.12.2005
23.12.2005
30.12.2005
13.1.2006
20.1.2006
27.1.2006

RAES HERESEERRR
BEALZEZNBES
EEESZUTIEEDS
RERBESBMABKR
BEERRREADEITETE
THREREeEZERT

BEIEE BESIEEE
MG TED & B
TEAINERTRTES

FEREEMMER REBEH
BeEY RERL
BREEHESIRE M
BEEFERESHITHE
MBI ANEML

B REIRFARSHE
AESREBESFIHETE
EEREAM AREHES

B RNK B A B aTES

Iee R SRS EE
REAESHEIEEEER
BEATMESHRESTH
BEDAEHZE FAEEZMEEED
BB A RTES T
BEBRESRE

IREE A &SR B M e TE S i At
BEATEERAZTAETER
BESHEERREEIRERETRMETE
BEEFERESHRTHE
NEFERBE2NEES
Z—HEL Z—HRE

wHES —REFE R
BESE - REHE BINMRE
BESE - A VSHES
BIBEGE — MEERAR?
wHEELE - I-EFO
MTFESE — AR EREN
MFESE — EEEFEEEE
HESE - BIMEE MEEHE
wiESE - fMEEE REHE
wESE — BIEHREMHRMPF
BWESE — 200&8F /PIOEE
BESE — KR BEERRTIARE

wETE - EERE ETEE?
wiEeE — XM EHEFA
BETE — TREER RERE
BETE - ARRE £EEH
BEEE - RABE HEMAX
BELE - ghEAe RH5FH

BETE — REESEBER?
BEEE — THRERERRR
BEeE - BErEsAREIR
BEeE - HEEe ARTR



