

APPENDIX 11

LIST OF ARTICLES

CONTRIBUTED TO

NEWSPAPER

COLUMNS

(April 2005 – March 2006)

NEWSPAPER/ ORGANIZATION	DATE	TOPIC
Apple Daily	7.11.2005	積金投資面面觀 – 部署退休 及早投資
	14.11.2005	積金投資面面觀 – 強積金風險須注意
	21.11.2005	積金投資面面觀 – 權益報表須細閱
	28.11.2005	積金投資面面觀 – 選風險低基金也勿輕心
	5.12.2005	積金投資面面觀 – 保證基金有附帶條件
	12.12.2005	積金投資面面觀 – 債券基金風險有三
HK Daily News	3.4.2005	積金仔 – 駐外僱員亦須供款
	17.4.2005	積金仔 – 轉工妥善處理強積金
	2.5.2005	積金仔 – 強積金投資宜放眼長線
	9.5.2005	積金仔 – 加強保障政府外判服務工人
	22.5.2005	積金仔 – 實習生可豁免強積金
	5.6.2005	積金仔 – 創業緊記參加強積金
	27.6.2005	積金仔 – 《擇金有術》助你精明投資強積金
	3.7.2005	積金仔 – 強積金供款有稅項寬免
	25.7.2005	積金仔 – 萬全之策：強積金 + 個人儲蓄
	15.8.2005	積金仔 – 公司董事亦須參與強積金計劃
	5.9.2005	積金仔 – 投資保證基金先了解條款
	19.9.2005	積金仔 – 積金局月接逾萬宗查詢
	3.10.2005	積金仔 – 強積金中介人新規定實施
	24.10.2005	積金仔 – 關心強積金 晚年添保障
	7.11.2005	積金仔 – 股票基金宜分散投資
	28.11.2005	積金仔 – 基金經理選擇投資組合
	18.12.2005	積金仔 – 自僱人士參加強積金
	3.1.2006	積金仔 – 了解強積金 精明作決定
	22.1.2006	積金仔 – 轉換基金注意事項
	13.2.2006	積金仔 – 指數基金緊貼市場走勢
	6.3.2006	積金仔 – 積金理財 愈早愈好
HK Economic Times	15.4.2005	積金防老 – 資訊知得多 投資始得宜
	22.4.2005	積金防老 – 短期波動無礙整體回報
	29.4.2005	積金防老 – 轉工前宜設保留帳戶
	6.5.2005	積金防老 – 自願供款投資監管亦嚴謹
	13.5.2005	積金防老 – 暑期工亦要供強積金
	20.5.2005	積金防老 – 公積金內的最低強積金利益
	27.5.2005	積金防老 – 強積金長期投資始見成效
	3.6.2005	積金防老 – 強積金投資債券規管嚴格
	10.6.2005	積金防老 – 強積金投資股票須符合規定
	17.6.2005	積金防老 – 選擇強積金 考慮 7 因素
	24.6.2005	積金防老 – 強積金供款可獲稅項寬減
	1.7.2005	積金防老 – 受託人負責委任投資經理
	8.7.2005	積金防老 – 僱主供款可抵銷遣散費
	15.7.2005	積金防老 – 退休不能單靠強積金
	22.7.2005	積金防老 – 提早領強積金 發假誓可判監
	29.7.2005	積金防老 – 積金收費不宜與基金比較
	5.8.2005	積金防老 – 公司董事亦須參與強積金計劃
	12.8.2005	積金防老 – 保本基金收費有嚴謹限制
	19.8.2005	積金防老 – 投資保證基金要細閱條款
	26.8.2005	積金防老 – 自僱創業也要供強積金
	2.9.2005	積金防老 – 僱員已離職 僱主須申報
	9.9.2005	積金防老 – 轉投資組合須考慮風險
	16.9.2005	積金防老 – 積金局熱線解疑難
	23.9.2005	積金防老 – 補償基金彌補累算權益損失
	30.9.2005	積金防老 – 強積金中介人新規定
	7.9.2005	積金防老 – 併合帳戶宜比較收費
	14.10.2005	積金防老 – 查詢強積金資訊途徑多

Appendix 11 (cont'd)
**LIST OF ARTICLES
 CONTRIBUTED TO
 NEWSPAPER
 COLUMNS**
(April 2005 – March 2006)

NEWSPAPER/ ORGANIZATION	DATE	TOPIC
	21.10.2005	積金防老 – 學習投資知識 加強退休保障
	28.10.2005	積金防老 – 掌握資訊定期檢討組合
	11.11.2005	積金防老 – 強積金未必買領匯
	18.11.2005	積金防老 – 股票基金宜長線持有
	25.11.2005	積金防老 – 求穩健回報 選債券基金
	2.12.2005	積金防老 – 臨近退休宜選低風險投資
	9.12.2005	積金防老 – 自僱人士須參加強積金
	16.12.2005	積金防老 – 指數基金屬被動管理
	23.12.2005	積金防老 – 保證基金回報可加可減
	6.1.2006	積金防老 – 網上可查閱基金價格
	13.1.2006	積金防老 – 轉換基金注意差價
	27.1.2006	積金防老 – 投資均衡基金注意股債比例
	3.2.2006	積金防老 – 花紅亦要計強積金
	10.2.2006	積金防老 – 妥善理財 愈早愈好
	17.2.2006	積金防老 – 僱主應檢討受託人表現
	24.2.2006	積金防老 – 幫員工供款 要付結算書
	3.3.2006	積金防老 – 強積金受託人的4大責任
	10.3.2006	積金防老 – 轉工要轉強積金
	17.3.2006	積金防老 – 部分公積金65歲才可提取
	24.3.2006	積金防老 – 僱主有責任解釋退休計劃
	31.3.2006	積金防老 – 僱員長駐內地 公司要供積金
	7.4.2006	積金防老 – 自願性供款亦受規管
Jump, Ming Pao	20.5.2005	分清自僱與受僱 保障強積金權益
	8.7.2005	散工退休保障靠行業計劃
	16.9.2005	移民外國可提早領強積金
	28.10.2005	強積金投資要着緊
	24.2.2006	投資早開始 複息效應顯著
Metropolis Daily	15.7.2005	積金權益齊關注 – 如何計算供款額
	22.7.2005	積金權益齊關注 – 抵銷長服金及遣散費
	29.7.2005	積金權益齊關注 – 勿將強積金視作應急之用
	5.8.2005	積金權益齊關注 – 強積金權益不容剝削
	12.8.2005	積金權益齊關注 – 行業計劃為飲食建造業散工而設
	19.8.2005	積金權益齊關注 – 自僱人士應為退休綢繆
	26.8.2005	積金權益齊關注 – 轉工勿忘處理強積金
	5.9.2005	積金權益齊關注 – 慎選強積金投資組合
	9.9.2005	積金權益齊關注 – 投資強積金 善用「平均成本法」
	15.9.2005	積金權益齊關注 – 保本基金屬低風險投資
	22.9.2005	積金權益齊關注 – 投資保證基金先了解條款
	6.10.2005	積金權益齊關注 – 混合資產基金注意成分
	20.10.2005	積金權益齊關注 – 大型投資教育計劃將推出
	27.10.2005	積金權益齊關注 – 強積金投資須有明確目標
	3.10.2005	積金權益齊關注 – 股票基金回報高風險亦高
	10.11.2005	積金權益齊關注 – 基金經理選擇投資組合
	17.11.2005	積金權益齊關注 – 因時制宜處理強積金投資
	24.11.2005	積金權益齊關注 – 公積金與強積金的分別
	1.12.2005	積金權益齊關注 – 強積金運作暢順僱主有責
	8.12.2005	積金權益齊關注 – 強積金投資須詳閱資料
	15.12.2005	積金權益齊關注 – 花紅亦須計強積金
	22.12.2005	積金權益齊關注 – 轉換基金須留意差價
	29.12.2005	積金權益齊關注 – 保障強積金權益 僱員有責
	5.1.2006	積金權益齊關注 – 強積金受託人受嚴謹監管
	12.1.2006	積金權益齊關注 – 派往內地工作亦須供強積金
	19.1.2006	積金權益齊關注 – 來港工作的強積金安排

Appendix 11 (cont'd)
**LIST OF ARTICLES
 CONTRIBUTED TO
 NEWSPAPER
 COLUMNS**
(April 2005 – March 2006)

NEWSPAPER/ ORGANIZATION	DATE	TOPIC
	26.1.2006	積金權益齊關注 – 僱員強積金首 30 天免供款期
	2.2.2006	積金權益齊關注 – 退休領取強積金須提供年齡證明
	16.2.2006	積金權益齊關注 – 積金理財 愈早愈好
	23.2.2006	積金權益齊關注 – 僱主須注意強積金供款安排
	2.3.2006	積金權益齊關注 – 強積金中介人規定嚴謹
	9.3.2006	積金權益齊關注 – 強積金可抵銷遣散費長服金
	16.3.2006	積金權益齊關注 – 轉移保留帳戶手續簡便
	23.3.2006	積金權益齊關注 – 最低強積金利益規定
	30.3.2006	積金權益齊關注 – 自僱人士與僱員分別
Sing Pao	25.4.2005	強積金回報放眼長線投資
	29.4.2005	轉工緊記處理強積金戶口
	22.9.2005	選保證基金須留意條款
	13.10.2005	補償基金保障強積金成員
	27.10.2005	積金知多啲 為退休盤算
	10.11.2005	股票基金分散投資減風險
	24.11.2005	均衡基金風險視乎股債比例
	6.12.2005	穩健投資選債券基金
	23.12.2005	自僱人士莫忘供強積金
	12.1.2006	多種途徑了解強積金
	7.2.2006	指數基金屬「被動管理型」基金
Sing Tao	19.2.2006	多關心 多積金 – 積金天使現身講退休
	26.2.2006	多關心 多積金 – 年輕可承受風險較高
	5.3.2006	多關心 多積金 – 勿盲目追求高風險投資
	12.3.2006	多關心 多積金 – 中度風險基金回報穩定
	19.3.2006	多關心 多積金 – 近退休不宜搏
	26.3.2006	多關心 多積金 – 轉工勿忘強積金戶口
Ta Kung Pao	3.4.2005	老積講金 – 利率影響保本基金
	10.4.2005	老積講金 – 陸叔教你投資強積金
	17.4.2005	老積講金 – 全力為僱員追討強積金
	24.4.2005	老積講金 – 強積金表現看長線
	1.5.2005	老積講金 – 轉工毋忘處理強積金
	8.5.2005	老積講金 – 自願供款監管嚴謹
	15.5.2005	老積講金 – 巡查確保外判工人權益
	22.5.2005	老積講金 – 認識「最低強積金利益」
	5.6.2005	老積講金 – 強積金長遠見成效
	19.6.2005	老積講金 – 《擇金有術》助你精明投資強積金
	26.6.2005	老積講金 – 強積金供款可免稅
	10.7.2005	老積講金 – 受託人須負責強積金運作
	17.7.2005	老積講金 – 計劃收費由受託人負責
	24.7.2005	老積講金 – 強積金收費不宜與零售基金比較
	31.7.2005	老積講金 – 勿發假誓提早領取強積金
	7.8.2005	老積講金 – 公司董事須參與強積金
	14.8.2005	老積講金 – 投資保證基金須注意條款
	21.8.2005	老積講金 – 保本基金收費有嚴謹限制
	28.8.2005	老積講金 – 創業亦要參與強積金
	4.9.2005	老積講金 – 僱主須申報僱員離職
	11.9.2005	老積講金 – 高回報基金風險亦較高
	18.9.2005	老積講金 – 駐外員工亦需供強積金
	25.9.2005	老積講金 – 補償基金有法定用途
	9.10.2005	老積講金 – 強積金為安老三大支柱之一
	16.10.2005	老積講金 – 積金局加強資料發放
	23.10.2005	老積講金 – 關心強積金 為投資增值
	30.10.2005	老積講金 – 掌握資訊 了解自己投資需要

Appendix 11 (cont'd)
**LIST OF ARTICLES
 CONTRIBUTED TO
 NEWSPAPER
 COLUMNS**
(April 2005 – March 2006)

NEWSPAPER/ ORGANIZATION	DATE	TOPIC
	6.11.2005	老積講金 – 投資股票基金注意風險
	13.11.2005	老積講金 – 基金經理決定投資策略
	20.11.2005	老積講金 – 均衡基金屬中至高風險投資
	27.11.2005	老積講金 – 債券基金賺取穩定回報
	4.12.2005	老積講金 – 低風險選擇需留意收費
	11.12.2005	老積講金 – 積金局提醒自僱人士參加強積金計劃
	18.12.2005	老積講金 – 指數基金緊貼市場走勢
	25.12.2005	老積講金 – 保證基金條款可隨時改動
	1.1.2006	老積講金 – 多種途徑了解強積金
	8.1.2006	老積講金 – 強積金計劃包含散工
	15.1.2006	老積講金 – 轉換基金注意差價及交易時間
	22.1.2006	老積講金 – 強積金勿當應急錢
	12.2.2006	老積講金 – 僱主難藉房屋津貼逃供款
	19.2.2006	老積講金 – 輕鬆電視短劇教強積金知識
	26.2.2006	老積講金 – 僱主須注意強積金供款安排
	5.3.2006	老積講金 – 強積金受託人的責任
	12.3.2006	老積講金 – 轉移保留帳戶資金手續簡便
	19.3.2006	老積講金 – 公積金最低強積金利益規定
	26.3.2006	老積講金 – 公積金與強積金的分別
Wen Wei Po	1.4.2005	利率關乎保本基金回報
Wen Wei Po	8.4.2005	轉工勿忘處理強積金
Wen Wei Po	15.4.2005	為僱員全力追討強積金
Wen Wei Po	22.4.2005	強積金回報看長線
Wen Wei Po	29.4.2005	強積金可抵銷遣散費
Wen Wei Po	6.5.2005	自願供款投資受嚴謹監管
Wen Wei Po	13.5.2005	暑期工亦享強積金權益
Wen Wei Po	27.5.2005	投資期越長保障越明顯
Wen Wei Po	3.6.2005	強積金投資債券有規管
Wen Wei Po	10.6.2005	強積金投資股票受規管
Wen Wei Po	17.6.2005	《擇金有術》教你選擇強積金基金
Wen Wei Po	24.6.2005	強積金稅項寬免安排
Wen Wei Po	1.7.2005	強積金受託人的責任
Wen Wei Po	8.7.2005	嚴打以房屋津貼避強積金僱主
Wen Wei Po	15.7.2005	強積金為「安老三大支柱」之一
Wen Wei Po	22.7.2005	發假誓提早領取強積金屬違法
Wen Wei Po	29.7.2005	強積金收費準則不同零售基金
Wen Wei Po	5.8.2005	公積金與強積金的分別
Wen Wei Po	12.8.2005	公司董事也須參與強積金計劃
Wen Wei Po	19.8.2005	須注意保證基金條款
Wen Wei Po	26.8.2005	創業留意強積金責任
Wen Wei Po	2.9.2005	僱員離職 僱主須通知受託人
Wen Wei Po	9.9.2005	追逐高回報須注意風險
Wen Wei Po	16.9.2005	積金局熱線月接逾萬查詢
Wen Wei Po	23.9.2005	補償基金用途受法例規定
Wen Wei Po	30.9.2005	強積金中介人新規定
Wen Wei Po	7.10.2005	積金局保留帳戶查詢大增
Wen Wei Po	14.10.2005	積金局致力加強資料發放
Wen Wei Po	21.10.2005	關心強積金 晚年添保障
Wen Wei Po	28.10.2005	掌握資訊 積金增值
Wen Wei Po	4.11.2005	股票基金宜分散投資
Wen Wei Po	11.11.2005	基金經理選擇投資組合
Wen Wei Po	18.11.2005	均衡基金注意股債比例
Wen Wei Po	25.11.2005	債券基金 – 穩健中長線投資

Appendix 11 (cont'd)
LIST OF ARTICLES
CONTRIBUTED TO
NEWSPAPER
COLUMNS
(April 2005 – March 2006)

NEWSPAPER/ ORGANIZATION	DATE	TOPIC
	2.12.2005	保本基金與貨幣基金俱低風險
	9.12.2005	自僱人士須參加強積金
	16.12.2005	指數基金緊貼市場走勢
	23.12.2005	投資保證基金要細閱條款
	30.12.2005	建造及飲食業須參與行業計劃
	6.1.2006	了解強積金有多種途徑
	13.1.2006	檢討投資 換基金注意差價
	20.1.2006	勿將強積金當應急錢
	27.1.2006	花紅亦須計強積金
	3.2.2006	藉房津逃供款 僱主蹈法網
	10.2.2006	積金理財 愈早愈好
	17.2.2006	電視短劇教積金投資知識
	24.2.2006	僱主須注意強積金供款安排
	3.3.2006	強積金受託人的責任
	10.3.2006	轉移保留帳戶須填寫申請表
	17.3.2006	公積金最低強積金利益規定
	24.3.2006	僱員長駐內地 公司要供積金
	31.3.2006	港公司派員內地須供強積金
Capital Entrepreneur	4.2005	加強對付拖欠強積金僱主
	5.2005	解釋公積金計劃僱主有責
	7.2005	自僱人士和董事的強積金安排
	8.2005	僱主勿以身試法 利用房屋津貼避強積金
	9.2005	駐員內地的強積金安排
	10.2005	關心僱員強積金投資
Hong Kong Entrepreneur	4.2005	派駐內地香港僱員的強積金權益釋疑
	5.2005	自僱人士應定期向受託人更新資料
	7.2005	強積金稅務寬免僱主僱員不同規定
	3.2006	僱主須注意強積金供款安排
Capital – HMC	1.2006	初出茅廬留意參加強積金
	2.2006	多一分關心 多一分保障
	3.2006	強積金 — 投資第一課
Recruit	5.8.2005	強積金庫 — 及早儲備 退休保障
	12.8.2005	強積金庫 — 公積金 VS 強積金
	19.8.2005	強積金庫 — 何謂有關入息?
	26.8.2005	強積金庫 — 勿忘舊戶口
	9.9.2005	強積金庫 — 可提早領款條件
	16.9.2005	強積金庫 — 僱主供款抵銷賠償
	26.9.2005	強積金庫 — 駐外僱員 供款安排
	5.10.2005	強積金庫 — 補償基金 保障範圍
	14.10.2005	強積金庫 — 自僱也要供 MPF
	28.10.2005	強積金庫 — 200 萬戶 小心投資
	4.11.2005	強積金庫 — 飲食／建造臨時工有保障
	18.11.2005	強積金庫 — 基金投資 沾手領匯?
	25.11.2005	強積金庫 — 提防欠供 定期查戶口
	2.12.2005	強積金庫 — 不同階段 投資策略
	9.12.2005	強積金庫 — 明智投資 先看資料
	16.12.2005	強積金庫 — 退休部署 估算開支
	23.12.2005	強積金庫 — 轉換基金 交易需時
	30.12.2005	強積金庫 — 保證基金低風險獲利?
	13.1.2006	強積金庫 — 行政費收取規限
	20.1.2006	強積金庫 — 債券基金合穩陣派
	27.1.2006	強積金庫 — 均衡基金 風險中高